DAY

DAY 1
22 Jan

Break
PM Meet

SB Track 1

Lunch

Break
PM Meet

SB Track 2

Reception

Session 1

Session 2

TIME

0630
0730
0750

0800
0805
0810
0820
0830
0915
0930
1000
1030
1035
1035

1035
1100

1145
1215

1215
1300
1305
1315
1345
1430
1435
1435

1435
1500

1600

1640
1645
1645

1035

1435

Registration: afcea-la.org

NDIN SCAPR %FA

Greater Los Angeles

eles

Space Industry Days 22 — 23 January 2026 Agenda
Theme: Lethality and Deterrence in Space — Unleashing the Industrial Base
Dress code—Miilitary UOD and Civilian Business Casual
MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM

TITLE

Registration/Continental Breakfast
Online Platform Opens
Attendee Round Up Gold Sponsor

Honor Guard Present the Flag

National Anthem

AFCEA Host and Facilitator for Morning

Day 1 Morning Industry Gold Sponsor

SSC Commander Keynote

Unclassified Space Threat Brief

Space Systems Integration Office

SSC International Affairs

Small Business Track Day 1 Silver Sponsor

Break

Meet the PM Opportunity (during the break)
. Space Systems Integration Office

. SSC International Affairs
e  Commercial Space Office

GROUP

Host Associations

Gold Sponsor—Northrop
Grumman
CAP California Wing Squadron

AFCEA

Gold Sponsor—HII
SSC/CC

SSC/S2

SSIO

SSC/TA

Silver Sponsor—Omni

PRESENTER

Non-Federal Entity (NFE) Team
Encore Team
Mr. Arnie Streland

CAP Honor Guard

Mr. Lane Gilchrist
Mr. Grant Hagen
Lt Gen Phil Garrant
Lt Amy Padilla

Col Jon Strizzi

Mr. Rich Saxon
Mr. Joe Maguadog

Break Bronze Sponsor — Astranis
Meet the PM Silver Sponsor — Argotec

Small Business Track: (2025 Topic—Industry Partnering Opportunities) - Silver Sponsor—Omni

Space Sensing

Keynote: SAF/SQ
Industry Lunch Sponsor

LUNCH — EXHIBIT HALL

NDIA Host and Facilitator for Afternoon

Day 1 Afternoon Industry Gold Sponsor

SAF International Affairs

Assured Access To Space

Meet the PMs Silver Sponsor Day 1

Break

Meet the PM Opportunity (during the break)
. Assured Access to Space

. Space Based Sensing and Tracking
. Space Based Missile Warning and Tracking

SFPEO Space Sensing and
Leadership

SAF/SQ

Lunch Sponsor—Booz Allen
Hamilton

Col Leroy Brown

Maj Gen Stephen Purdy
Mr. Eric Hoffman

Lunch Sponsor — Booz Allen Hamilton

NDIA

Gold Sponsor—KTratos
SAF/TIA

SFPEO AATS and Leadership
Silver Sponsor—Argotec

Mr. Marcus Nichols
Mr. Todd Wiest
Maj Mustafa Sakib
Col Eric Zarybnisky
Ms. Susan Nelson

Break Bronze Sponsor — United Launch Alliance
Meet the PM Silver Sponsor — Argotec

Small Business Track: (2025 Topic—SSC Small Business Stakeholders) - Silver Sponsor—Omni

Industry Panel #1: Unleashing the Industrial
Base: Senior Industry and NDIA Perspectives
Silver Sponsor - Vantor

Commercial Space Office
Social Reception Sponsor

Adjourn
Social Reception — Lower Lounge

2025 Topic: Industry Partnering Opportunities
Panel Sponsor: Cutting Edge

2025 Topic: SSC Small Business Stakeholders
Panel Sponsor: Cognitive Space

Moderator: Stellar Solutions
Panel Members:

NDIA

ULA

Northrop Grumman
COMSO

Quantech Services
NDIA

Janet Grondin

Hon. David Norquist (Pres/CEQ)
Mr. Mark Peller (COO)

Matt Verock (VP)

Ms. Clare Hopper (Dir CSCO) and
Col Trimailo

Mr. Bob Paradiso

Mr. Marcus Nichols

Reception Sponsor — Quantech Services

SMALL BUSINESS TRACK SESSIONS

Moderator: Callie Hewitt
Panelists: Juan Echeverry (Tech7),
Chuck Helwig (Odyssey), Colt
Whittall (Bravo17)

Moderator: KC Newton

Panelists: Lt Col Vinny Pande
(SpaceWERX), Aaron Parra
(SSC/SB), Henry Shen (SSC/PK)

Note: Small Business Track
Sessions held in Pacific Coast
Rooms 2 and 3 on main
conference level

Space Industry Days Agenda
Version 35 as of: 22 Jan 2025



MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM

DAY 2 0700 | Registration/Continental Breakfast NFE Team
23 Jan 0730 | Online Platform Opens Encore Team
0750 | Attendee Round Up Gold Sponsor Gold Sponsor—Voyager Mr. Matt Magana
Technologies
0800 | AFA Host and Facilitator for Morning AFA Mr. Scott Beidleman
0805 | Day 2 Morning Industry Gold Sponsor Gold Sponsor—Astrion Mr. Logan Palmer
0815 | Keynote USSF Gen Michael Guetlein
0845 | Space Combat Power SFPEO SCP and Leadership Col Bryon McClain
0930 | Battle Management, Command, Control, SFPEO BMC3I and Leadership Ms. Shannon Pallone
Communications, & Intelligence
1015 | Small Business Track Day 2 Silver Sponsor Silver Sponsor—GDIT Brig Gen (Ret) Todd Moore
Break 1020 | Break Break Bronze Sponsor — United Launch Alliance
PM Meet 1020 | Meet the PM Opportunity (during the break) Meet the PM Silver Sponsor — Muon Space
. Space Combat Power
. BMC3I
d SSC/S6
SB Track 3 | 1020 | Small Business Track: (2025 Topic—"Submitting the Win!” — Developing Winning Proposals) - Silver Sponsor — GDIT
1045 | Space Development Agency SDA Mr. Russ Teehan
1115 | Industry Panel #2: Current State of Space Moderator: SAIC Mr. Cory Pike
Acquisitions Panel Members:
Silver Sponsor — Odyssey Systems SSC/CV Col Andrew Menschner
Northrop Grumman Mr. Lou Christen
Lockheed Martin Mr. Michael Drews
Maj Gen (Ret) Thomas
Taverney
1215 | Industry Lunch Sponsor Lunch Sponsor—Everfox Dr. John Carbone
Lunch 1215 | LUNCH — EXHIBIT HALL Lunch Silver Sponsor — Everfox
1310 | SCAPR Host and Facilitator for Afternoon SCAPR Ms. Jennifer Luce
1315 | Day 2 Afternoon Industry Gold Sponsor Gold Sponsor—Lockheed Martin Mr. Joe Rickers
1325 | MilCom and PNT SFPEO CG and Leadership Ms. Erin Carper
1410 | Space Rapid Capabilities Office Space RCO Col Owen Stephens
1440 | Operational Test and Training Infrastructure SFPEO OTTI and Leadership Col Corey Klopstein
1525 | Meet the PMs Silver Sponsor Day 2 Silver Sponsor—Muon Space Dwight Springthorp
Break 1530 Break Bronze Sponsor — United Launch Alliance
PM Meet 1530 | Meet the PM Opportunity (during the break) Meet the PM Silver Sponsor — Muon Space
. NAVWAR (PNT)
. SATCOM
° Operational Test and Training Infrastructure
SB Track 4 | 1530 | Small Business Track: (2025 Topic—Perspectives on Success in Space) - Silver Sponsor — GDIT
1555 | Industry Panel #3: Moving at the Speed of Moderator: SSC Col Bryon McClain
Relevance: Government & Industry in Action Panel Members:
Silver Sponsor — VMware (Chris Chelales) Lockheed Martin Mr. Timothy Lynch (VP)
T2S Solutions Mr. Willie Nelson (Chief
Strategy Officer)
Millenium Space Systems Mr. Tony Gingess (CEO)
Kratos Mr. Mike Rice (VP)
1655 | Closing Comments / Adjourn SCAPR Ms. Jennifer Luce
1700 | Foreign Military Sales Industry Special Session | SSC/IA Mr. Zayd Al-Marayati
SMALL BUSINESS TRACK SESSIONS
Session3 = 1020 2025 Topic: “Submitting the Win!” — Developing | Moderator: Wayne Kauffman Note: Small Business Track
Winning Proposals Panelist: David Burnett (Cutting Sessions held in Pacific Coast
Panel Sponsor: Qualis Edge) Rooms 2 and 3 on main
conference level
Session4 = 1530 2025 Topic: Perspectives on Success in Space Moderator: Nikki Cowart

Panel Sponsor: Allegheny Science and
Technology

Panelists: Mike Gallagher (Tecolote
Research), David Lee (Alpha Omega
Group), Alonso Segura (Peraton)

Space Industry Days Agenda

Registration: afcea-la.org

Version 35 as of: 22 Jan 2025




