



**Space Industry Days 22 – 23 January 2026 Agenda**  
**Theme: Lethality and Deterrence in Space – Unleashing the Industrial Base**  
*Dress code—Military UOD and Civilian Business Casual*

**MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM**

DAY	TIME	TITLE	GROUP	PRESENTER
<b>DAY 1</b>	0630	Registration/Continental Breakfast	Host Associations	Non-Federal Entity (NFE) Team
<b>22 Jan</b>	0730	Online Platform Opens		Encore Team
	0750	Attendee Round Up Gold Sponsor	Gold Sponsor—Northrop Grumman	Mr. Arnie Streland
	0800	Honor Guard Present the Flag	CAP California Wing Squadron	CAP Honor Guard
	0805	National Anthem		
	0810	AFCEA Host and Facilitator for Morning	AFCEA	Mr. Lane Gilchrist
	0820	Day 1 Morning Industry Gold Sponsor	Gold Sponsor—HII	Mr. Grant Hagen
	0830	SSC Commander Keynote	SSC/CC	Lt Gen Phil Garrant
	0915	Unclassified Space Threat Brief	SSC/S2	Lt Amy Padilla
	0930	Space Systems Integration Office	SSIO	Col Jon Strizzi
	1000	SSC International Affairs	SSC/IA	Mr. Rich Saxon
	1030	Small Business Track Day 1 Silver Sponsor	Silver Sponsor—Omni	Mr. Joe Maguadog
<i>Break</i>	1035	<i>Break</i>	<i>Break Bronze Sponsor – Astranis</i>	
<i>PM Meet</i>	1035	<i>Meet the PM Opportunity (during the break)</i> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Space Systems Integration Office</li> <li>• SSC International Affairs</li> <li>• Commercial Space Office</li> </ul>	<i>Meet the PM Silver Sponsor – Argotec</i>	
<b>SB Track 1</b>	1035	<i>Small Business Track: (2025 Topic—Industry Partnering Opportunities) - Silver Sponsor—Omni</i>		
	1100	Space Sensing	SFPEO Space Sensing and Leadership	Col Leroy Brown
	1145	Keynote: SAF/SQ	SAF/SQ	Maj Gen Stephen Purdy
	1215	Industry Lunch Sponsor	Lunch Sponsor—Booz Allen Hamilton	Mr. Eric Hoffman
<i>Lunch</i>	1215	<i>LUNCH – EXHIBIT HALL</i>		
	1300	NDIA Host and Facilitator for Afternoon	NDIA	Mr. Marcus Nichols
	1305	Day 1 Afternoon Industry Gold Sponsor	Gold Sponsor—Kratos	Mr. Todd Wiest
	1315	SAF International Affairs	SAF/IA	Maj Mustafa Sakib
	1345	Assured Access To Space	SFPEO AATS and Leadership	Col Eric Zarybnisky
	1430	Meet the PMs Silver Sponsor Day 1	Silver Sponsor—Argotec	Ms. Susan Nelson
<i>Break</i>	1435	<i>Break</i>	<i>Break Bronze Sponsor – United Launch Alliance</i>	
<i>PM Meet</i>	1435	<i>Meet the PM Opportunity (during the break)</i> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Assured Access to Space</li> <li>• Space Based Sensing and Tracking</li> <li>• Space Based Missile Warning and Tracking</li> </ul>	<i>Meet the PM Silver Sponsor – Argotec</i>	
<b>SB Track 2</b>	1435	<i>Small Business Track: (2025 Topic—SSC Small Business Stakeholders) - Silver Sponsor—Omni</i>		
	1500	Industry Panel #1: Unleashing the Industrial Base: Senior Industry and NDIA Perspectives <i>Silver Sponsor - Vantor</i>	Moderator: Stellar Solutions Panel Members: NDIA ULA Northrop Grumman	Janet Grondin  Hon. David Norquist (Pres/CEO) Mr. Mark Peller (COO) Matt Verock (VP)
	1600	Commercial Space Office	COMSO	Ms. Clare Hopper (Dir CSCO) and Col Trimailo
	1640	Social Reception Sponsor	Quantech Services	Mr. Bob Paradiso
	1645	Adjourn	NDIA	Mr. Marcus Nichols
<i>Reception</i>	1645	<i>Social Reception – Lower Lounge</i>	<i>Reception Sponsor – Quantech Services</i>	

**SMALL BUSINESS TRACK SESSIONS**

<b>Session 1</b>	1035	2025 Topic: <i>Industry Partnering Opportunities</i> <i>Panel Sponsor: Cutting Edge</i>	Moderator: Callie Hewitt Panelists: Juan Echeverry (Tech7), Chuck Helwig (Odyssey), Colt Whittall (Bravo17)	Note: Small Business Track Sessions held in Pacific Coast Rooms 2 and 3 on main conference level
<b>Session 2</b>	1435	2025 Topic: <i>SSC Small Business Stakeholders</i> <i>Panel Sponsor: Cognitive Space</i>	Moderator: KC Newton Panelists: Lt Col Vinny Pande (SpaceWERX), Aaron Parra (SSC/SB), Henry Shen (SSC/PK)	

## MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM

<b>DAY 2</b>	0700	Registration/Continental Breakfast		NFE Team
<b>23 Jan</b>	0730	Online Platform Opens		Encore Team
	0750	Attendee Round Up Gold Sponsor	Gold Sponsor—Voyager Technologies	Mr. Matt Magana
	0800	AFA Host and Facilitator for Morning	AFA	Mr. Scott Beidleman
	0805	Day 2 Morning Industry Gold Sponsor	Gold Sponsor—Astrion	Mr. Logan Palmer
	0815	Keynote	USSF	Gen Michael Guetlein
	0845	Space Combat Power	SFPEO SCP and Leadership	Col Bryon McClain
	0930	Battle Management, Command, Control, Communications, & Intelligence	SFPEO BMC3I and Leadership	Ms. Shannon Pallone
	1015	Small Business Track Day 2 Silver Sponsor	Silver Sponsor—GDIT	Brig Gen (Ret) Todd Moore
<i>Break</i>	1020	<i>Break</i>	<i>Break Bronze Sponsor – United Launch Alliance</i>	
<i>PM Meet</i>	1020	<i>Meet the PM Opportunity (during the break)</i> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Space Combat Power</li> <li>• BMC3I</li> <li>• SSC/S6</li> </ul>	<i>Meet the PM Silver Sponsor – Muon Space</i>	
<b>SB Track 3</b>	1020	<i>Small Business Track: (2025 Topic—"Submitting the Win!" – Developing Winning Proposals) - Silver Sponsor – GDIT</i>		
	1045	Space Development Agency	SDA	Mr. Russ Teehan
	1115	Industry Panel #2: Current State of Space Acquisitions <i>Silver Sponsor – Odyssey Systems</i>	Moderator: SAIC Panel Members: SSC/CV Northrop Grumman Lockheed Martin	Mr. Cory Pike  Col Andrew Menschner Mr. Lou Christen Mr. Michael Drews Maj Gen (Ret) Thomas Taverney
	1215	Industry Lunch Sponsor	Lunch Sponsor—Everfox	Dr. John Carbone
<i>Lunch</i>	1215	<i>LUNCH – EXHIBIT HALL</i>	<i>Lunch Silver Sponsor – Everfox</i>	
	1310	SCAPR Host and Facilitator for Afternoon	SCAPR	Ms. Jennifer Luce
	1315	Day 2 Afternoon Industry Gold Sponsor	Gold Sponsor—Lockheed Martin	Mr. Joe Rickers
	1325	MilCom and PNT	SFPEO CG and Leadership	Ms. Erin Carper
	1410	Space Rapid Capabilities Office	Space RCO	Col Owen Stephens
	1440	Operational Test and Training Infrastructure	SFPEO OTTI and Leadership	Col Corey Klopstein
	1525	Meet the PMs Silver Sponsor Day 2	Silver Sponsor—Muon Space	Dwight Springthorp
<i>Break</i>	1530		<i>Break Bronze Sponsor – United Launch Alliance</i>	
<i>PM Meet</i>	1530	<i>Meet the PM Opportunity (during the break)</i> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• NAVWAR (PNT)</li> <li>• SATCOM</li> <li>• Operational Test and Training Infrastructure</li> </ul>	<i>Meet the PM Silver Sponsor – Muon Space</i>	
<b>SB Track 4</b>	1530	<i>Small Business Track: (2025 Topic—Perspectives on Success in Space) - Silver Sponsor – GDIT</i>		
	1555	Industry Panel #3: Moving at the Speed of Relevance: Government & Industry in Action <i>Silver Sponsor – VMware (Chris Chelales)</i>	Moderator: SSC Panel Members: Lockheed Martin T2S Solutions  Millenium Space Systems Kratos	Col Bryon McClain  Mr. Timothy Lynch (VP) Mr. Willie Nelson (Chief Strategy Officer) Mr. Tony Gingess (CEO) Mr. Mike Rice (VP)
	1655	Closing Comments / Adjourn	SCAPR	Ms. Jennifer Luce
	1700	<b>Foreign Military Sales Industry Special Session</b>	SSC/IA	Mr. Zayd Al-Marayati

## SMALL BUSINESS TRACK SESSIONS

<b>Session 3</b>	1020	2025 Topic: “Submitting the Win!” – Developing Winning Proposals <i>Panel Sponsor: Qualis</i>	Moderator: Wayne Kauffman Panelist: David Burnett (Cutting Edge)	Note: Small Business Track Sessions held in Pacific Coast Rooms 2 and 3 on main conference level
<b>Session 4</b>	1530	2025 Topic: <i>Perspectives on Success in Space</i> <i>Panel Sponsor: Allegheny Science and Technology</i>	Moderator: Nikki Cowart Panelists: Mike Gallagher (Tecalote Research), David Lee (Alpha Omega Group), Alonso Segura (Peraton)	